JC13 Ferti 1 37774 1 4 MAR 2002

05-29-2002

Docke	t	:	3	3	9	8	0	R	0	0	3

102106441

To the Henorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Cenneth Gunnarsson

2. Name(s) and Address(es) of receiving party(ies):

C. Gunnarssons Verkstads AB Olvagen, S-340 30 Vislanda SWEDEN

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date:

March 12, 2002

~ 1

4A. Application Serial No. To Be Assigned

Application Executed: March 12, 2002

5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence regarding this document should be mailed:

Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP 1850 M Street N.W. (Suite 800) Washington, DC 20036 202 659-2811

6. Total number of applications and patents involved : one

7. Total fee: \$40.00.

(Enclosed. Please charge any deficiency or refund any excess to counsel's deposit account.)

02-4300 8. Deposit account no.:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corr any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing : Dennis C. Rodgers, Req. No. 32,936

Signature:

Date:

2002 March 14,

PATENT

REEL: 12925 FRAME: 0565

BDWY Form ASN-1 Inventor(s)-to-Assignee

ASSIGNMENT

This assiç Feedin	nment agreement is a garrangment for individ	applicable to an inve ual feeding of timber p	intion entitled (Invent	cion Title)
The PATE	ENT RIGHTS referred t	to in this agreement	are:	
(check one)	□ a patent application	on for this invention	, executed by the AS	SIGNOR(S)
,0,,00	concurrently with		•	
	U.S. patent applic	ation Serial No	, filed	
	a U.S. patent app	lication based on PC	T International Appli	cation
	No com/oraci	filed on (date)	11 Controller 2000	(U.S. patent
	application Serial U.S. patent No ENT RIGHTS also inclu	No, i	f known).	
	U.S. patent No	, issue	d	·
The PATE	ENT RIGHTS also inclu	ide all divisions, reis	sues, continuations	and extensions of
the patents a	ind patent applications	s identified above.		
	ENT RIGHTS assigned		nt are:	
(check one)		only.		
	□ Worldwide patent	rights. In this case	, the assignee shall h	have the right to
	claim the benefit of	of the filing date of	any U.S. or foreign p	atent application
	for this invention.			1 1
The ASSI	GNOR(S) referred to it	n this agreement is	(or are) the inventor(s) whose
signatures ap	pear on page 2 of this	s Assignment and a	ny Supplemental She	et(s).
The ASSIC	SNEE referred to in thi	is agreement is:		
(Name of Ass	signee) C. Curnarssons V	PEDGLAGS AD		
(Address)	Olvagen, SE240	30 Vislarda, Sæden		
The ASSIGNE	FF is:			
	☐ An Individual.			
(CITECK OTTE)	O A Partnership.			
	 □ An Individual. □ A Partnership. □ A Corporation of □ (other) 	Sweden	(speci:	fy state or country)
	O (other)			
	(30)			
The ASSI	IGNOR(S), in consider	ation of \$10.00 paid	d by the ASSIGNEE,	and other good
ملطوريامي امسم	-consideration, receipt	t of which is acknow	viedged, hereby assig	in(s) the following
sighte to the	ASSIGNEE, its succes	ssors and assigns:		
		'na inventori		
بداهد بان	: _b+ +i+la and interp	et in and to the FM I	ENT RIGHTS;	
the right	to sue and recover fo	r any past infringem	ent; and,	- analiaahle
		* 45 USL 113.33 C	700 120/ 0	a applicable
ule light	to claim priority undersist based on any earlie	er patent application	s for this invention.	

PATENT REEL: 12925 FRAME: 0566

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO

ASSIGNEE: C. Gurnarssone Verkstads AB

INVENTION TITLE: Feeding arrangement for individual feeding of timber pieces

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Cerneth Gunnarsson	Manney	2002-03-12
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

🕈 1987, 1992 Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young

RECORDED: 03/14/2002

PATENT REEL: 12925 FRAME: 0567